Eaton Bussmann Series
Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Al
ltid
tillgänglig - Alltid öppen!
A
lways available - Always open
!

   Rated voltage, Un 400-690 VAC, contact CHS Controls for DC applications
   Operation class gG
   Rated breaking capacity 20-120 kA
   Standard  IEC 60269-2
   Certifi cate  CE, RoHS
Catalogue numbers - 8x31 mm cylindrical fuses
Rated Rated Rated Power Catalogue number
current voltage breaking  loss Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC capacity, kA at In, W without indicator with visual indicator  each, g size
0,5 400 20 1,2 CBC08G0-5   8 10
1 400 20 2 CBC08G1   8 10
2 400 20 0,5 CBC08G2 CBC08G2I  8 10
4 400 20 0,8 CBC08G4 CBC08G4I  8 10
6 400 20 1,1 CBC08G6 CBC08G6I  8 10
8 400 20 1,3 CBC08G8 CBC08G8I  8 10
10 400 20 1 CBC08G10 CBC08G10I  8 10
12 400 20 1,2 CBC08G12 CBC08G12I  8 10
16 400 20 1,5 CBC08G16 CBC08G16I  8 10
20 400 20 2 CBC08G20 CBC08G20I  8 10
Catalogue numbers - 10x38 mm cylindrical fuses
0,5 500 120 1,43 CBC10G0-5   10 10
1 500 120 2,77 CBC10G1 CBC10G1I  10 10
2 500 120 0,6 CBC10G2 CBC10G2I  10 10
4 500 120 0,7 CBC10G4 CBC10G4I  10 10
6 500 120 0,85 CBC10G6 CBC10G6I  10 10
8 500 120 0,75 CBC10G8 CBC10G8I  10 10
10 500 120 1 CBC10G10 CBC10G10I  10 10
12 500 120 1,3 CBC10G12 CBC10G12I  10 10
16 500 120 1,6 CBC10G16 CBC10G16I  10 10
20 500 120 2 CBC10G20 CBC10G20I  10 10
25 500 120 2,6 CBC10G25 CBC10G25I  10 10
32 400 120 2,9 CBC10G32 CBC10G32I  10 10
3www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - 14x51 mm cylindrical fuses
Rated Rated Rated Power Catalogue number
current voltage breaking  loss Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC capacity, kA at In, W without indicator with visual indicator with mechanical indicator each, g size
1 690 80 3,9 CBC14G1 CBC14G1I  18 10
2 690 80 0,9 CBC14G2 CBC14G2I CBC14G2S1) 18 10
4 690 80 1 CBC14G4 CBC14G4I CBC14G4S1) 18 10
6 690 80 1,15 CBC14G6 CBC14G6I CBC14G6S1) 18 10
8 690 80 1 CBC14G8 CBC14G8I CBC14G8S1) 18 10
10 690 80 1,3 CBC14G10 CBC14G10I CBC14G10S1) 18 10
12 690 80 1,7 CBC14G12 CBC14G12I CBC14G12S1) 18 10
16 690 80 2 CBC14G16 CBC14G16I CBC14G16S1) 18 10
20 690 80 2,5 CBC14G20 CBC14G20I CBC14G20S1) 18 10
25 690 80 3,3 CBC14G25 CBC14G25I CBC14G25S1) 18 10
32 500 120 3,5 CBC14G32 CBC14G32I CBC14G32S 18 10
40 500 120 4,75 CBC14G40 CBC14G40I CBC14G40S 18 10
50 400 120 4,8 CBC14G50 CBC14G50I CBC14G50S 18 10
Catalogue numbers - 22x58 mm cylindrical fuses
2 690 80 1 CBC22G2 CBC22G2I  57 10
4 690 80 1,1 CBC22G4 CBC22G4I CBC22G4S 57 10
6 690 80 1,3 CBC22G6 CBC22G6I CBC22G6S 57 10
8 690 80 1,1 CBC22G8 CBC22G8I CBC22G8S 57 10
10 690 80 1,5 CBC22G10 CBC22G10I CBC22G10S 57 10
12 690 80 1,8 CBC22G12 CBC22G12I CBC22G12S 57 10
16 690 80 2,1 CBC22G16 CBC22G16I CBC22G16S 57 10
20 690 80 2,7 CBC22G20 CBC22G20I CBC22G20S 57 10
25 690 80 3,3 CBC22G25 CBC22G25I CBC22G25S 57 10
32 690 80 3,5 CBC22G32 CBC22G32I CBC22G32S 57 10
40 690 80 4 CBC22G40 CBC22G40I CBC22G40S 57 10
50 690 80 5,5 CBC22G50 CBC22G50I CBC22G50S 57 10
63 690 80 6,9 CBC22G63 CBC22G63I CBC22G63S 57 10
80 500 120 7,8 CBC22G80 CBC22G80I CBC22G80S 57 10
100 500 120 9 CBC22G100 CBC22G100I CBC22G100S 57 10
125 400 120 11,4 CBC22G125 CBC22G125I CBC22G125S 57 10
Catalogue numbers - Neutral links
  Rated current   Catalogue number  Weight Packing
Size  In, A   Neutral link  each, g size
8x31 mm  25   CB8NL  10 10
10x38 mm  32   CB10NL  12 10
14x51 mm  50   CB14NL  20 10
22x58 mm  125   CB22NL  60 10
Dimensions, mm
1)     Rated voltage Un 500 VAC, rated breaking capacity 120 kA
51 8 58 8
Ø14,338,1Ø10,3 Ø22,2

   Material  Ceramic body, silver plated ferrules of copper
   Rated voltage, Un 400-690 VAC
   Operating class aM
   Rated breaking capacity 20-120 kA
   Standard  IEC 60269-2
   Certifi cate  CE, RoHS
Catalogue numbers - 8x31 mm cylindrical fuses
Rated Rated Rated Power Catalogue number
current voltage breaking  loss Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC capacity, kA at In, W without indicator with visual indicator  each, g size
1 400 20 0,1 CBC08M1   8 10
2 400 20 0,16 CBC08M2   8 10
4 400 20 0,25 CBC08M4   8 10
6 400 20 0,35 CBC08M6   8 10
8 400 20 0,4 CBC08M8   8 10
10 400 20 0,65 CBC08M10   8 10
Catalogue numbers - 10x38 mm cylindrical fuses
0,25 500 120 0,35 CBC10M0-25   10 10
0,5 500 120 0,49 CBC10M0-5   10 10
1 500 120 0,1 CBC10M1 CBC10M1I  10 10
2 500 120 0,18 CBC10M2 CBC10M2I  10 10
4 500 120 0,31 CBC10M4 CBC10M4I  10 10
6 500 120 0,32 CBC10M6 CBC10M6I  10 10
8 500 120 0,52 CBC10M8 CBC10M8I  10 10
10 500 120 0,55 CBC10M10 CBC10M10I  10 10
12 500 120 0,63 CBC10M12 CBC10M12I  10 10
16 500 120 0,92 CBC10M16 CBC10M16I  10 10
20 400 120 0,96 CBC10M20 CBC10M20I  10 10
25 400 120 1,4 CBC10M25 CBC10M25I  10 10
5www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - 14x51 mm cylindrical fuses
Rated Rated Rated Power Catalogue number
current voltage breaking  loss Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse Cylindrical fuse Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC capacity, kA at In, W without indicator with visual indicator with mechanical indicator each, g size
0,25 690 120 0,41 CBC14M0-25   18 10
0,5 690 120 0,69 CBC14M0-5   18 10
1 690 80 0,14 CBC14M1 CBC14M1I  18 10
2 690 80 0,24 CBC14M2 CBC14M2I CBC14M2S1) 18 10
4 690 80 0,45 CBC14M4 CBC14M4I CBC14M4S1) 18 10
6 690 80 0,42 CBC14M6 CBC14M6I CBC14M6S1) 18 10
8 690 80 0,7 CBC14M8 CBC14M8I CBC14M8S1) 18 10
10 690 80 0,53 CBC14M10 CBC14M10I CBC14M10S1) 18 10
12 690 80 0,88 CBC14M12 CBC14M12I CBC14M12S1) 18 10
16 690 80 1,16 CBC14M16 CBC14M16I CBC14M16S1) 18 10
20 690 80 1,23 CBC14M20 CBC14M20I CBC14M20S1) 18 10
25 690 80 1,46 CBC14M25 CBC14M25I CBC14M25S1) 18 10
32 500 120 2,04 CBC14M32 CBC14M32I CBC14M32S 18 10
40 500 120 2,6 CBC14M40 CBC14M40I CBC14M40S 18 10
50 400 120 2,9 CBC14M50 CBC14M50I CBC14M50S 18 10
Catalogue numbers - 14x51 mm cylindrical fuses
2 690 80 0,29 CBC22M2 CBC22M2I  57 10
4 690 80 0,48 CBC22M4 CBC22M4I  57 10
6 690 80 0,47 CBC22M6 CBC22M6I  57 10
8 690 80 0,73 CBC22M8 CBC22M8I  57 10
10 690 80 0,74 CBC22M10 CBC22M10I  57 10
12 690 80 0,83 CBC22M12 CBC22M12I CBC22M12S 57 10
16 690 80 1,21 CBC22M16 CBC22M16I CBC22M16S 57 10
20 690 80 1,29 CBC22M20 CBC22M20I CBC22M20S 57 10
25 690 80 1,53 CBC22M25 CBC22M25I CBC22M25S 57 10
32 690 80 2,13 CBC22M32 CBC22M32I CBC22M32S 57 10
40 690 80 3,4 CBC22M40 CBC22M40I CBC22M40S 57 10
50 690 80 3,48 CBC22M50 CBC22M50I CBC22M50S 57 10
63 690 80 4,46 CBC22M63 CBC22M63I CBC22M63S 57 10
80 500 120 5,86 CBC22M80 CBC22M80I CBC22M80S 57 10
100 500 120 6,61 CBC22M100 CBC22M100I CBC22M100S 57 10
125 400 120 8,42 CBC22M125 CBC22M125I CBC22M125S 57 10
Dimensions, mm
1)     Rated voltage Un 500 VAC, rated breaking capacity 120 kA
51 8 58 8
Ø14,338,1Ø10,3 Ø22,2

Technical data
  Material  Fuse body of steatite, silver plated brass contact blade
  Rated voltage, Un  440-690 VAC 45-62 Hz, 220-345 VDC - L/R <10ms
  Operating class  gG
  Rated breaking capacity 120 kA
  Indicator  Visual indicator on the fuse body and mechanical indicator on the cover plate
    Size 4 have only mechanical indicator
  Standard  IEC 60269-2, DIN 43620, VDE 0636
  Certifi cate, approvals CE, RoHS, VDE, CCC contact CHS Controls
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 440-500 V size 000-0
 Rated current Rated voltage Power loss Catalogue number - NH fuse with Weight Packing
Size In, A Un, VAC at In, W Metal gripping lugs Insulated gripping lugs each, g size
000 2 500 3,9 CB2NHG000B CB2NHG000BI 130 3
000 4 500 1,8 CB4NHG000B CB4NHG000BI 130 3
000 6 500 2 CB6NHG000B CB6NHG000BI 130 3
000 10 500 1,5 CB10NHG000B CB10NHG000BI 130 3
000 16 500 2,3 CB16NHG000B CB16NHG000BI 130 3
000 20 500 2,2 CB20NHG000B CB20NHG000BI 130 3
000 25 500 3,1 CB25NHG000B CB25NHG000BI 130 3
000 32 500 3,4 CB32NHG000B CB32NHG000BI 130 3
000 35 500 3,7 CB35NHG000B CB35NHG000BI 130 3
000 40 500 4 CB40NHG000B CB40NHG000BI 130 3
000 50 500 4,9 CB50NHG000B CB50NHG000BI 130 3
000 63 500 4,6 CB63NHG000B CB63NHG000BI 130 3
000 80 500 6,3 CB80NHG000B CB80NHG000BI 130 3
000 100 500 7,4 CB100NHG000B CB100NHG000BI 130 3
00 50 500 5 CB50NHG00B  190 3
00 63 500 5 CB63NHG00B  190 3
00 80 500 7 CB80NHG00B  190 3
00 100 500 7,5 CB100NHG00B  190 3
00 125 500 10 CB125NHG00B CB125NHG00BI 190 3
00 160 500 10 CB160NHG00B CB160NHG00BI 190 3
0 6 500 2 CB6NHG0B  260 3
0 10 500 2 CB10NHG0B  260 3
0 16 500 3 CB16NHG0B  260 3
0 20 500 3,5 CB20NHG0B  260 3
0 25 500 3,2 CB25NHG0B  260 3
0 32 500 4,8 CB32NHG0B  260 3
0 35 500 4,7 CB35NHG0B  260 3
0 40 500 5 CB40NHG0B  260 3
0 50 500 6,3 CB50NHG0B  260 3
0 63 500 5,6 CB63NHG0B  260 3
0 80 500 7,1 CB80NHG0B  260 3
0 100 500 7,5 CB100NHG0B  260 3
0 125 500 11,8 CB125NHG0B  260 3
0 160 500 12,3 CB160NHG0B  260 3
7www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 440-500 V size 01-2
 Rated current Rated voltage Power loss Catalogue number - NH fuse with Weight Packing
Size In, A Un, VAC at In, W Metal gripping lugs Insulated gripping lugs each, g size
01 6 500 2 CB6NHG01B CB6NHG01BI
01 10 500 2 CB10NHG01B CB10NHG01BI 270 3
01 16 500 3 CB16NHG01B CB16NHG01BI 270 3
01 20 500 3,4 CB20NHG01B CB20NHG01BI 270 3
01 25 500 5 CB25NHG01B CB25NHG01BI 270 3
01 32 500 4,8 CB32NHG01B CB32NHG01BI 270 3
01 35 500 4,6 CB35NHG01B CB35NHG01BI 270 3
01 40 500 5 CB40NHG01B CB40NHG01BI 270 3
01 50 500 6,3 CB50NHG01B CB50NHG01BI 270 3
01 63 500 5,6 CB63NHG01B CB63NHG01BI 270 3
01 80 500 7,1 CB80NHG01B CB80NHG01BI 270 3
01 100 500 7,7 CB100NHG01B CB100NHG01BI 270 3
01 125 500 11,8 CB125NHG01B CB125NHG01BI 270 3
01 160 500 12,3 CB160NHG01B CB160NHG1BI 270 3
1 50 500 6,4 CB50NHG1B CB50NHG1BI 390 3
1 63 500 5,6 CB63NHG1B CB63NHG1BI 390 3
1 80 500 7,7 CB80NHG1B CB80NHG1BI 390 3
1 100 500 8,2 CB100NHG1B CB100NHG1BI 390 3
1 125 500 13 CB125NHG1B CB125NHG1BI 390 3
1 160  500 12,3 CB160NHG1B CB160NHG1BI 390 3
1 200 500 15 CB200NHG1B CB200NHG1BI 390 3
1 224 500 18 CB224NHG1B CB224NHG1BI 390 3
1 250 500 19 CB250NHG1B CB250NHG1BI 390 3
1 315 440 22 CB315NHG1B CB315NHG1BI 390 3
1 355 440 32 CB355NHG1B CB355NHG1BI 390 3
02 35 500 4,7 CB35NHG02B CB35NHG02BI 402 3
02 40 500 5 CB40NHG02B CB40NHG02BI 402 3
02 50 500 6,4 CB50NHG02B CB50NHG02BI 402 3
02 63 500 5,5 CB63NHG02B CB63NHG02BI 402 3
02 80 500 7,3 CB80NHG02B CB80NHG02BI 402 3
02 100 500 7,5 CB100NHG02B CB100NHG02BI 402 3
02 125 500 12 CB125NHG02B CB125NHG02BI 402 3
02 160 500 12 CB160NHG02B CB160NHG02BI 402 3
02 200 500 15 CB200NHG02B CB200NHG02BI 402 3
02 224 500 18 CB224NHG02B CB224NHG02BI 402 3
02 250 500 19 CB250NHG02B CB250NHG02BI 402 3
2 250 500 23 CB250NHG2B CB250NHG2BI 630 3
2 300 500 20 CB300NHG2B CB300NHG2BI 630 3
2 315 500 21 CB315NHG2B CB315NHG2BI 630 3
2 355 500 27 CB355NHG2B CB355NHG2BI 630 3
2 400 500 30 CB400NHG2B CB400NHG2BI 630 3
2 425 500 31 CB425NHG2B CB425NHG2BI 630 3
2 450 500 31 CB450NHG2B CB450NHG2BI 630 3
2 500 440 37 CB500NHG2B CB500NHG2BI 630 3
8 www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
Industrial fuses - IEC standard
NH fuses class gG
440-690 VAC
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 440-500 V size 03-4
 Rated current Rated voltage Power loss Catalogue number - NH fuse with Weight Packing
Size In, A Un, VAC at In, W Metal gripping lugs Insulated gripping lugs each, g size
03 250 500 20 CB250NHG03B CB250NHG03BI 640 3
03 315 500 21 CB315NHG03B CB315NHG03BI 640 3
03 355 500 27 CB355NHG03B CB355NHG03BI 640 3
03 400 500 30 CB400NHG03B CB400NHG03BI 640 3
3 315 500 22 CB315NHG3B  1050 3
3 355  500 25 CB355NHG3B  1050 3
3 400 500 30 CB400NHG3B  1050 3
3 425 500 30 CB425NHG3B  1050 3
3 450 500 33 CB450NHG3B  1050 3
3 500 500 37 CB500NHG3B  1050 3
3 630 500 47 CB630NHG3B  1050 3
3 800 440 59 CB800NHG3B  1050 3
4 500 500 37 CB500NHG4G  2200 1
4 630 500 47 CB630NHG4G  2200 1
4 800 500 68 CB800NHG4G  2200 1
4 1000 500 80 CB1000NHG4G  2200 1
4 1250 500 108 CB1250NHG4G  2200 1
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 660-690 V size 000-1
000 2 690 4 CB2NHG000B-690  118 3
000 4 690 2 CB4NHG000B-690  118 3
000 6 690 2 CB6NHG000B-690  118 3
000 10 690 1,5 CB10NHG000B-690  118 3
000 16 690 2,5 CB16NHG000B-690  118 3
000 20 690 2,5 CB20NHG000B-690  118 3
000 25 690 3,5 CB25NHG000B-690  118 3
000 32 690 3,5 CB32NHG000B-690  118 3
000 35 690 4 CB35NHG000B-690  118 3
000 40 690 4 CB40NHG000B-690  118 3
000 50 690 5,5 CB50NHG000B-690  118 3
000 63 690 5,5 CB63NHG000B-690  118 3
00 50 690 5 CB50NHG00B-690  182 3
00 63 690 5 CB63NHG00B-690  182 3
00 80 690 7 CB80NHG00B-690  182 3
00 100 690 7,5 CB100NHG00B-690  182 3
00 125 690 9,5 CB125NHG00B-690  182 3
00 160 660 13 CB125NHG00B-660  182 3
1 50 690 6,4 CB50NHG1B-690  380 3
1 63 690 5,6 CB63NHG1B-690  380 3
1 80 690 7,7 CB80NHG1B-690  380 3
1 100 690 8,2 CB100NHG1B-690  380 3
1 125 690 13 CB125NHG1B-690  380 3
1 160 690 13 CB160NHG1B-690  380 3
1 200 690 17 CB200NHG1B-690  380 3
1 224 690 19 CB224NHG1B-690  380 3
1 250 690 22 CB250NHG1B-690  380 3
9www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 440-500 V size 2-4
 Rated current Rated voltage Power loss Catalogue number - NH fuse with Weight Packing
Size In, A Un, VAC at In, W Metal gripping lugs Insulated gripping lugs each, g size
2 200 690 18 CB200NHG2B-690  620 3
2 224 690 20 CB224NHG2B-690  620 3
2 250 690 23 CB250NHG2B-690  620 3
2 315 690 32 CB315NHG2B-690  620 3
3 250 690 21 CB250NHG3B-690  1050 3
3 315 690 22 CB315NHG3B-690  1050 3
3 355 690 25 CB355NHG3B-690  1050 3
3 400 690 37 CB400NHG3B-690  1050 3
3 425 690 35 CB425NHG3B-690  1050 3
3 500 690 43 CB500NHG3B-690  1050 3
4 630 690 44 CB630NHG4B-690  2500 1
4 800 690 61 CB800NHG4B-690  2500 1
NH fuses
Solid links
Technical data
  Material  Silver plated brass contact blade

500-690 VAC
Technical data
  Material  Fuse body of steatite, silver plated brass contact blade
  Rated voltage, Un  500-690 VAC 45-62 Hz,
  Operating class  aM
  Rated breaking capacity 120 kA
  Indicator  Visual indicator on the fuse body and mechanical indicator on the cover plate
    Size 2, 315-355 A, have only mechanical indicator
  Standard  IEC 60269-2, DIN 43620, VDE 0636
  Certifi cate, approvals CE, RoHS, VDE, CCC contact CHS Controls
Catalogue numbers - NH fuses 500-690 V size 000-0
    Catalogue number
 Rated current Power loss  NH fuse with metal gripping lugs Weight Packing
Size In, A at In, W  500 VAC 690 VAC each, g size
000 6 0,3  CB6NHM000B CB6NHM000B-690 118 3
000 10 0,5  CB10NHM000B CB10NHM000B-690 118 3
000 16 0,8  CB16NHM000B CB16NHM000B-690 118 3
000 20 0,9  CB20NHM000B CB20NHM000B-690 118 3
000 25 1,1  CB25NHM000B CB25NHM000B-690 118 3
000 32 2,1  CB32NHM000B CB32NHM000B-690 118 3
000 35 2,1  CB35NHM000B CB35NHM000B-690 118 3
000 40 2,3  CB40NHM000B CB40NHM000B-690 118 3
000 50 2,7  CB50NHM000B CB50NHM000B-690 118 3
00 63 3,1  CB63NHM00B CB63NHM00B-690 186 3
00 80 4,3  CB80NHM00B CB80NHM00B-690 186 3
00 100 5,5  CB100NHM00B CB100NHM00B-690 186 3
1 50 3  CB50NHM1B CB50NHM1B-690 380 3
1 63 4,4  CB63NHM1B CB63NHM1B-690 380 3
1 80 5,6  CB80NHM1B CB80NHM1B-690 380 3
1 100 6,7  CB100NHM1B CB100NHM1B-690 380 3
1 125 8,8  CB125NHM1B CB125NHM1B-690 380 3
1 160 10,5  CB160NHM1B CB160NHM1B-690 380 3
2 125 9,7  CB125NHM2B CB125NHM2B-690 615 3
2 160 11  CB160NHM2B CB160NHM2B-690 615 3
2 200 14  CB200NHM2B CB200NHM2B-690 615 3
2 224 15  CB224NHM2B CB224NHM2B-690 615 3
2 250 17  CB250NHM2B CB250NHM2B-690 615 3
2 315 23  CB315NHM2B CB315NHM2B-690 615 3
2 355 28  CB355NHM2B CB355NHM2B-690 615 3
3 315 20  CB315NHM3B CB315NHM3B-690 1050 3
3 355 27  CB355NHM3B CB355NHM3B-690 1050 3
3 400 28  CB400NHM3B CB400NHM3B-690 1050 3
3 500 36  CB500NHM3B CB500NHM3B-690 1050 3
11www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
NH fuses class gG and aM

2
4
1NC
NO
C
CB170H0236/CB170H0238CBBVL50
13www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - Neozed fuses
 Rated current Rated voltage     Weight Packing
Size In, A Un, VAC  Colour code  Catalogue number each, g size
D01 2 400  Pink  CB2NZ01 6 10
D01 4 400  Brown  CB4NZ01 6 10
D01 6 400  Green  CB6NZ01 6 10
D01 10 400  Red  CB10NZ01 6 10
D01 16 400  Grey  CB16NZ01 6 10
D02 20 400  Blue  CB20NZ02 15 10
D02 25 400  Yellow  CB25NZ02 15 10
D02 35 400  Black  CB35NZ02 15 10
D02 50 400  White  CB50NZ02 15 10
D02 63 400  Copper  CB63NZ02 15 10
D03 80 400  Silver  CB80NZ03 35 10
D03 100 400  Red  CB100NZ03 35 10
Catalogue numbers - Diazed fuse
D I 2 500  Pink  CB2D16 16 20
D I 4 500  Brown  CB4D16 16 20
D I 6 500  Green  CB6D16 16 20
D I 10 500  Red  CB10D16 16 20
D I 16 500  Grey  CB16D16 16 20
D I 20 500  Blue  CB20D16 16 20
D I 25 500  Yellow  CB25D16 16 20
D II 2 500  Pink  CB2D27 30 25
D II 4 500  Brown  CB4D27 30 25
D II 6 500  Green  CB6D27 30 25
D II 10 500  Red  CB10D27 30 25
D II 16 500  Grey  CB16D27 30 25
D II 20 500  Blue  CB20D27 30 25
D II 25 500  Yellow  CB25D27 30 25
D III 32 500  Black  CB32D33 52 25
D III 35 500  Black  CB35D33 52 25
D III 40 500  Black  CB40D33 52 25
D III 50 500  White  CB50D33 52 25
D III 63 500  Copper  CB63D33 52 25
D IV 80 500  Silver  CB80D125 109 10
D IV 100 500  Red  CB100D125 109 10
D V 125 500  Yellow  CB125D200 215 10
D V 160 500  Copper  CB160D200 215 10
D V 200 500  Blue  CB200D200 215 10
Dimensions, mm
11
36
15

BS 88 fuses
Offset bolted tags
Technical data
  Material  Ceramic body
  Rated voltage, Un 415/550 VAC
  Operating class gG, gM
  Rated breaking capacity 80 kA
  Standard  IEC 60269-1, BS 88-1&2
  Certifi cate  CE, RoHS
Catalogue numbers - NITD fuses, slotted L contact blade
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88  Fixing  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference centre, mm Catalogue number each, g size
2 550 gG 0,9 A1 44 CBNITD2 15 20
4 550 gG 1,4 A1 44 CBNITD4 15 20
6 550 gG 1,8 A1 44 CBNITD6 15 20
10 550 gG 2,1 A1 44 CBNITD10 15 20
16 550 gG 1,8 A1 44 CBNITD16 15 20
20 550 gG 1,8 A1 44 CBNITD20 15 20
25 550 gG 2 A1 44 CBNITD25 15 20
32 550 gG 2,9 A1 44 CBNITD32 15 20
20M25 415 gM 1,6 A1 44 CBNITD20M25 15 20
20M32 415 gM 1,1 A1 44 CBNITD20M32 15 20
32M40 415 gM 1,9 A1 44 CBNITD32M40 15 20
32M50 415 gM 1,4 A1 44 CBNITD32M50 15 20
32M63 415 gM 1 A1 44 CBNITD32M63 15 20
Catalogue numbers - AAO fuses, L contact blade with 2 holes
2 550 gG 0,9 A2 73 CBAAO2 20 20
4 550 gG 1,4 A2 73 CBAAO4 20 20
6 550 gG 1,8 A2 73 CBAAO6 20 20
10 550 gG 2,1 A2 73 CBAAO10 20 20
16 550 gG 1,8 A2 73 CBAAO16 20 20
20 550 gG 1,8 A2 73 CBAAO20 20 20
25 550 gG 2,1 A2 73 CBAAO25 20 20
32 550 gG 3,1 A2 73 CBAAO32 20 20
32M40 500 gM 3 A2 73 CBAAO32M40 20 20
32M50 500 gM 2 A2 73 CBAAO32M50 20 20
32M63 500 gM 1,4 A2 73 CBAAO32M63 20 20
Catalogue numbers - BAO fuses, L contact blade with 2 holes
40 500 gG 4,7 A3 73 CBBAO40 55 20
50 500 gG 4,9 A3 73 CBBAO50 55 20
63 500 gG 5,6 A3 73 CBBAO63 55 20
63M80 500 gM 4,4 A3 73 CBBAO63M80 55 20
63M100 500 gM 3,4 A3 73 CBBAO63M100 55 20
15www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - CEO fuses, L contact blade with 2 holes
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88  Fixing  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference centre, mm Catalogue number each, g size
32 500 gG 3,5 A4 94 CBCEO32 75 10
40 500 gG 4,7 A4 94 CBCEO40 75 10
50 500 gG 4,9 A4 94 CBCEO50 75 10
63 500 gG 5,6 A4 94 CBCEO63 75 10
80 500 gG 7,2 A4 94 CBCEO80 75 10
100 500 gG 8,5 A4 94 CBCEO100 75 10
100M125 415 gM 6,5 A4 94 CBCEO100M125 100 10
100M160 415 gM 5 A4 94 CBCEO100M160 100 10
100M200 415 gM 3,5 A4 94 CBCEO100M200 195 10
Catalogue numbers - OSD fuses, L contact blade with 2 holes
80 500 gG 7,2  73 CBOSD80 55 20
100 500 gG 8,5  73 CBOSD100 55 20
100M125 415 gM 6,5  73 CBOSD100M125 80 20
100M160 415 gM 5  73 CBOSD100M160 80 20
Catalogue numbers - DEO fuses, L contact blade with 2 holes
125 415 gG 11  94 CBDEO125 138 5
160 415 gG 13  94 CBDEO160 138 5
200 415 gG 14  94 CBDEO200 138 5
200M315 415 gM 9  94 CBDEO200M315 145 5
Dimensions, mm
73
85

BS 88 fuses
Centre bolted tags
Technical data
  Material  Ceramic body
  Rated voltage, Un 415/550 VAC, 250/400 VDC, some types
  Operating class gG, gM
  Rated breaking capacity 80 kA at 415/550 VAC, 40 kA at 250/400 VDC
  Standard  IEC 60269-1, BS 88-1&2
  Certifi cate  CE, RoHS
Catalogue numbers - AC and BC fuses, contact blade with 2 holes
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88  Fixing  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference centre, mm Catalogue number each, g size
2 550 250 gG 1,2  97 CBAC2 55 20
4 550 250 gG 1,4  97 CBAC4 55 20
6 550 250 gG 1,8  97 CBAC6 55 20
10 550 250 gG 2,4  97 CBAC10 55 20
16 550 250 gG 2,9  97 CBAC16 55 20
20 550 250 gG 3,1  97 CBAC20 55 20
25 500 250 gG 3,2  97 CBAC25 55 20
32 500 250 gG 3,5  97 CBAC32 55 20
40 500 250 gG 4,7  97 CBBC40 55 20
50 500 250 gG 4,9  97 CBBC50 55 20
63 500 250 gG 5,6  97 CBBC63 55 20
63M80 500 250 gM 4,4  97 CBBC63M80 55 20
63M100 500 250 gM 3,4  97 CBBC63M100 55 20
Catalogue numbers - AD, BD and CD fuses, contact blade with 2 holes
2 550 250 gG 1,2  111 CBAD2 60 20
4 550 250 gG 1,4  111 CBAD4 60 20
6 550 250 gG 1,8  111 CBAD6 60 20
10 550 250 gG 2,4  111 CBAD10 60 20
16 550 250 gG 2,9  111 CBAD16 60 20
20 550 250 gG 3,1  111 CBAD20 60 20
25 500 250 gG 3,2  111 CBAD25 60 20
32 500 250 gG 3,5  111 CBAD32 60 20
40 500 250 gG 4,7  111 CBBD40 60 20
50 500 250 gG 4,9  111 CBBD50 60 20
63 500 250 gG 5,6  111 CBBD63 60 20
80 500  gG 7,2 B1 111 CBCD80 75 10
100 500  gG 8,5 B1 111 CBCD100 75 10
100M125 415  gM 11 B1 111 CBCD100M125 105 10
100M160 415  gM 13 B1 111 CBCD100M160 105 10
100M200 415  gM 14 B1 111 CBCD100M200 105 10
17www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - DD and ED fuses, contact blade with 2 holes
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88  Fixing  Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference centre, mm Catalogue number each, g size
125 415  gG 11 B2 111 CBDD125 145 5
160 415  gG 13 B2 111 CBDD160 145 5
200 415  gG 14 B2 111 CBDD200 145 5
200M250 415  gM 11 B2 111 CBDD200M250 145 5
200M315 415  gM 9 B2 111 CBDD200M315 145 5
250 415  gG 18 B3/B4 111 CBED250 300 1
315 415  gG 22 B3/B4 111 CBED315 300 1
315M400 415  gM 15 B3/B4 111 CBED315M400 300 1
355 415  gG 24 B3/B4 111 CBED355 300 1
400 415  gG 29 B3/B4 111 CBED400 300 1
400M500 415  gM 24 B3/B4 111 CBED400M500 590 1
Catalogue numbers - ESF, EF, FF and GF fuses, contact blade with 2/4 holes
125 415  gG 11  133 CBEFS125 180 1
160 415  gG 13  133 CBEFS160 180 1
200 415  gG 14  133 CBEFS200 180 1
250 415  gG 18  133 CBEFS250 180 1
315 415  gG 22  133 CBEFS315 180 1
355 415  gG 24 C1 133/184 CBEF355 380 1
400 415  gG 29 C1 133/184 CBEF400 380 1
400M500 550  gM 27 C1 133/184 CBEF400M500 380 1
450 550 400 gG 32 C2 133/184 CBFF450 1055 1
500 550 400 gG 38 C2 133/184 CBFF500 1055 1
560 550 400 gG 43 C2 133/184 CBFF560 1055 1
630 550 400 gG 50 C2 133/184 CBFF630 1055 1
710 550 250 gG 53 C3 133/184 CBGF710 2600 1
800 550 250 gG 64 C3 133/184 CBGF800 2600 1
Dimensions, mm
114

BS 88 fuses
Offset blade tags
Technical data
  Material  Ceramic body
  Rated voltage, Un 240/415/550 VAC
  Operating class gG, gM
  Rated breaking capacity SSD 33 kA, NSD/ESD 80 kA
  Standard  IEC 60269-1, BS 88-6
  Certifi cate  CE, RoHS
Catalogue numbers - SSD fuses, solid offset blade
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88    Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference  Catalogue number each, g size
2 240 gG 0,5 E1  CBSSD2 10 20
4 240 gG 1 E1  CBSSD4 10 20
6 240 gG 1,6 E1  CBSSD6 10 20
10 240 gG 1,2 E1  CBSSD10 10 20
16 240 gG 1,5 E1  CBSSD16 10 20
20 240 gG 1,7 E1  CBSSD20 10 20
25 240 gG 1,8 E1  CBSSD25 10 20
32 240 gG 2,4 E1  CBSSD32 10 20
Catalogue numbers - NSD fuses, solid offset blade
2 550 gG 0,9 F1  CBNSD2 15 20
4 550 gG 1,4 F1  CBNSD4 15 20
6 550 gG 1,8 F1  CBNSD6 15 20
10 550 gG 2,1 F1  CBNSD10 15 20
16 550 gG 1,8 F1  CBNSD16 15 20
20 550 gG 1,8 F1  CBNSD20 15 20
25 550 gG 2 F1  CBNSD25 15 20
32 550 gG 2,9 F1  CBNSD32 15 20
20M25 415 gM 1,2 F1  CBNSD20M25 15 20
20M32 415 gM 0,95 F1  CBNSD20M32 15 20
20M36 415 gM 0,88 F1  CBNSD20M36 25 20
32M36 415 gM 2,4 F1  CBNSD32M36 25 20
32M40 415 gM 1,9 F1  CBNSD32M40 25 20
32M50 415 gM 1,4 F1  CBNSD32M50 25 20
32M63 415 gM 1 F1  CBNSD32M63 25 20
19www.chscontrols.se
Eaton Bussmann Series
 Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Catalogue numbers - ESD fuses, solid offset blade
Rated current Rated voltage Operating Power loss BS 88    Weight Packing
In, A Un, VAC class at In, W reference  Catalogue number each, g size
2 550 gG 0,9 F2  CBESD2 20 20
4 550 gG 1,4 F2  CBESD4 20 20
6 550 gG 1,8 F2  CBESD6 20 20
10 550 gG 2,1 F2  CBESD10 20 20
16 550 gG 1,8 F2  CBESD16 20 20
20 550 gG 1,8 F2  CBESD20 20 20
25 550 gG 2 F2  CBESD25 20 20
32 550 gG 2,9 F2  CBESD32 20 20
40 415 gG 3,2 F2  CBESD40 30 20
50 415 gG 3,9 F2  CBESD50 30 20
63 415 gG 4,6 F2  CBESD63 30 20
63M80 415 gM 3,4 F2  CBESD63M80 40 20
63M100 415 gM 2,5 F2  CBESD63M100 40 20
Dimensions, mm
47 13

3 pole 690 V 125/100 9,5 CBCH223DU CBCH223DIU CBCH223DMSU-F 488 1
4 pole 690 V 125/100 9,5 CBCH224DU CBCH224DIU  632 1
Neutral 690 V 125/100 9,5 CBCH221DNXU   168 1
1 pole + neutral 690 V 125/100 9,5 CBCH221DNU CBCH221DNIU  326 1
3 pole + neutral 690 V 125/100 9,5 CBCH223DNU CBCH223DNIU CBCH223DNMSU-F 642 1
Off-load fuse disconnector for cylindrical fuses, accessories
10x38 mm, 14x51 mm and 22x58 mm fuses
Catalogue numbers - 10x38 mm off-load fuse disconnectors accessories
        Weight Packing
Description     Catalogue number each, g size
Single phase busbar 600 VAC/1000 VDC 100 A, 6 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB1P100M6  0,05 1
Single phase busbar 600 VAC/1000 VDC 100 A, 9 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB1P100M9  0,075 1
Single phase busbar 600 VAC/1000 VDC 100 A, 12 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB1P100M12  0,1 1
Single phase busbar 600 VAC/1000 VDC 100 A, 15 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB1P100M15  0,125 1
Single phase busbar 600 VAC/1000 VDC 100 A, 57 pins, cuttable, SCCR 10 kA CBBB1P100M57  0,45 1
Three phase busbar 600 VAC 100 A, 3x3 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB3P100M9  0,225 1
Three phase busbar 600 VAC 100 A, 4x3 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB3P100M12  0,3 1
Three phase busbar 600 VAC 100 A, 5x3 pins, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB3P100M15  0,375 1
Three phase busbar 600 VAC 100 A, 19x3 pins, cuttable, SCCR 10 kA  CBBB3P100M57  1,35 1
Power feed terminal for single phase busbar, 1 pole 1000 V 115 A, 35 mm2  CBPWR1PLP  0,03 10
Power feed terminal for three phase busbar, 1 pole 1000 V 115 A, 35 mm2  CBPWR35MM  0,03 10
Direct feed power terminal for single/three phase busbar, 1 pole 1000 V 115 A, 50 mm2 CBPWR50MM  0,075 10
Pin safety cover 1000 V, kit for 5 pins    CBFSCVR  0,001 10

  Installation  DIN-rail mount/panel mount, size 4 panel mount only
  Ingress protection, IEC 60529 IP 00/20
  Standard  IEC 60269-1&2, IEC 60068-2-6, DIN 43620
  Certifi cate  CE
Catalogue numbers - Square body solid blade fuses, IP 00
  Rated  Max
  current  power Catalogue number  Weight each, g  Packing
Fuse size In, A Terminal loss/pole, W 1 pole 3 pole 1 pole 3 pole size
Fuse size 000/00, modular 160 M8 screw 12 CBSD00-D CBTD00-D 115 390 1
Fuse size 000/00, integrated 160 M8 screw 12  CBTD00-DI  380 1
Fuse size 1 250 M10 screw 32 CBSD1-D CBTD1-D 320 1190 1
Fuse size 2 400 M10 screw 45 CBSD2-D CBTD2-D 375 1400 1
Fuse size 2, double contact clips 400 M10 screw 45 CBSD2-DD CBTD2-DD 430 1600 1
Fuse size 3 630 M12 screw 60 CBSD3-D CBTD3-D 540 2135 1
Fuse size 4 1250 M16 screw 110 CBSD4-S  2800  1
Fuse size 4 1600 M16 screw 145 CBSD4-S1600  3100  1
2 phase barriers included with 3 pole fuse holders
17,5
35
52,5

Industrial fuses - IEC standard
Fuse holders for BS 88 fuses
Offset bolted tags - Camaster
Technical data
    Material Polyamid, cam action opening for 20-100 A fuse holders
    Rated voltage, Un 690 VAC
    Short circuit current, SCCR 80 kA
    Terminal Front connected with pressure plate terminal, back stud terminal
    Installation On 35 mm DIN rail or panel mount
    Ingress prot., IEC 60529 Fuse holder with pressure plate terminals IP 20, other IP 00
    Standard IEC 60269, BS 88
    Certifi cate CE
Catalogue numbers - Camaster fuse holders
  Rated current Terminal  Catalogue number Weight Packing
Fuse type In, A  Top Bottom 1 pole fuse holder each, g size
NITD 20  Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 CBCM20F 130 10
NITD 32  Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 CBCM32FC 130 10
AAO 32  Press. plate 1,5-16 mm2 Press. plate 1,5-16 mm2 CBCM32F 158 10
BAO 63  Press. plate 1,5-70 mm2 Press. plate 1,5-70 mm2 CBCM63F 210 10
OSD 100  Press. plate 1,5-70 mm2 Press. plate 1,5-70 mm2 CBCM100F 210 5
Accessories for Camaster fuse holders
       Weight Packing
Description     Catalogue number each, g size
Back M6 stud for CBCM20F/CBCM32FC, 1-2 pcs required for one fuse holder CB32BSC 23 10
Back M6 stud for CBCM32F, 1-2 pcs required for one fuse holder  CB32BS 40 10
Back M8 stud for CBCM63F/CBCM100F, 1-2 pcs required for one fuse holder CB63-100BS 68 5
Neutral link for CBCM20F/CBCM32FC, 32 A  CB32CMLC 15 10
Neutral link for CBCM32F, 32 A   CB32CML 15 1
Neutral link for CBCM63F/CBCM100F, 63/100 A  CB63-100CML 25 1
Neon indicator, tripped fuse, 90-415 V   CBNI 8 3
Dimensions, mm
     Fuse holder A B C D E
     CBCM20F 94 26 62 66 58

Fuse holders BS 88 fuses
Offset blade tags - Safeloc
Technical data
    Material Polyamid, snap-in cover
    Rated voltage, Un 550 VAC
    Short circuit current, SCCR 80 kA
    Terminal Front connected with pressure plate terminal, back stud terminal
    Installation On 35 mm DIN rail or panel mount
    Ingress prot., IEC 60529 Fuse holder with pressure plate terminals IP 20, other IP 00
    Standard IEC 60269, BS 88
    Certifi cate CE
Catalogue numbers - Safeloc fuse holder
  Rated Rated
  current voltage Terminal  Catalogue number Weight Packing
Fuse type In, A VAC Top Bottom 1 pole fuse holder each, g size
NSD 32 550 Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 CB32NNSF 100 10
NSD 32 550 Back M6 stud Back M6 stud CB32NNSBS 132 10
NSD 32 550 Press. plate 0,5-16 mm2 Back M6 stud CB32NNSFBS 120 10
ESD 63 415 Press. plate 1,5-35 mm2 Press. plate 1,5-35 mm2 CB63ENSF 200 5
ESD 63 415 Back M8 stud Back M8 stud CB63ENSBS 280 5
ESD 63 415 Press. plate 1,5-35 mm2 Back M8 stud CB63ENSFBS 240 5
Accessories for Safeloc fuse holders
       Weight Packing
Description     Catalogue number each, g size
Neutral link for 32 A fuse holders   CB32NNL 20 10
Neutral link for 63 A fuse holders   CB63ENL 40 10
Dimensions, mm
25,4
80
49 49 41